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e Ph.: (03251) 245 - 009

% Nigamnagar N.S, High School (H.S.)

(Govt. Sponsored Institution w.ej. 2015)
Recognition No. 6505/G{2) Dt. 05.05.1965
index No.: K1-132
H.S. Instn. Code : 113034
H.S. Recog. No.: GS/PUR/TSI2(R) Dt. 27.11.1979
Dise Code : 19141004003

“P.0.ADRA, DIST;: PURULIA
' PIN : 723121

E-mait ID : nigamnagarshsadra@gmail.com AP ‘
Headmaster [ Secretary No...LD...IHM—NNSIZO......Dt...(?.'.é‘%?‘.g/ﬂa.)“a...
To

Smt. Mitali Chattopadhyay

w/o Sri Utpal Ganguli, Ex. At. (Retd.)
( Nigam nagar, N.S. High School H.S.)
At Kantaranguni P.0.- Adra

Dist - Purulia

Sub :-Compliance of Informations regarding RTI ACT - 2005

Ref: V.C at D.M. Purulia on 11.03.2020 by WBIC, Kolkata

RTI Act 2005 wrpia Rers 10.04.2018 siffta @@ s MR o0
T Reorem emine ¢ Feeiie Sge <ot (Y e TR 9 o -

1. @3 RWEGER Ao =T ( T9mA SREe ¢ TR rieE e ) & SeeR agas
Objected Pension File @& Compliance Hard Copy == 19.03.2018 w@ifid D.I/S(SE) ,
Purulia «3 96 o T3 forfEe 3Pt ( T e oify sivmE wiwE S8 w9 ) o

2, oo g @@t 07.02.2018 ©iffy  teff® Mismatched &g affidavit copies T®
19.03.2018 sifff Compliance H.C @9 - attachment F@ iAS Submission =i
@z 1 ( Follow up N.B Annexure IIT )

3. s 30.04.2015 7 02.09.2015 &= 02.09.2016 - @3 fouf6 wifftem *"IwEt I - GHS
Dies-non ¥& =¥eom 7S Notification/ Memorendum (Finance Deptt, Audit
Branch,Nabanna, Govt. of W.B ) & electronic media Wi 432 RUFEE 7% WS
R Fres / P/ Freesl ek SRS TEE |

wfifg, Teom R TR Foawie T 30.04.2018 offit wwE fw SR ereffeR
Causes / Prior-intimation Ruem 24w 73R wiicafe™ ( dt. 29.04.2015 ) '
a) =& Govt. Circular / Memorandum ( Finance Deptt., Audit Branch, Govt. of W.B )
wrE® 2R 30.04.2015 R (Bondh / Strike ) wwpeifEfen = ( dies-non ) kR
wioid one day salary for 30.04.2015 2+ i 57 @ Seeerim @ July-2015 @eq

Cont... Page2 ( 1/2)
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C_, Al ﬁ 4 Ph. (03251)%:5-009

¢ Nigamnagar N.S. High School (H.S.)

(Govt. Sponsored Institution w.e.f. 2015)

Recognition No, 6505/G(2) Dt. 05.05.1985

Index No.: K1-132

H.S. Instn, Code : 113034

H.S. Recag. No.: GS/PUR/TS/2(R} Dt 27.11.1979
Dise Code : 19141004003

E-mail ID : nigamnagarnshsadra@gmail.com

F.0. ADRA, DIST.: PURULIA
PIN : 723121

-------------------------------

Headmaster [ Secretary

b) R Govt. Circular / Memorandum =Wl 02.09.2015 @3¢, 02.09.2016 i 7Ef-
(98 e TR TS imE (Dies-non) B3 declaration =i (12.07.2018) “two days
salary” @& pension Gratuity % as per rule, deduction ¥ =R T™ e-ppo (o
|
( Ref e-PPO No. 12021420180146 , Memo No. Sec/ PUR / 18(F) 10798 dt.
22.10.2018)
( copy enclosed )

4. DOA, Purulia Dist. g% wfw g6 *kei® Objection ( dt. 05.01.2018 ) 9a Rl
e & B Al T WRiE SRR 9 = | oI wiE Sert T 37 days M.L (
Period : 02.04.1987 to 01.04.1989 at additional postin H.S Section due to
shifting from secondary section without approval from DVI/S, SE Purulia ) -
advance ML w7t Post Approval <& o S/ wiams foRs dEios ARea (M.C
Resoln. 7z ) /s 14.03.2018 iy President ( WBBSE , Saltlake ,Kolkata ) v
=6 ol =1 @<k approved copy wmeas = authorisation letter 7z Szs deputed ==t
TafE 1 ( Copy enclosed ) |
5. | e AR °® WPE oq (WS ) ww wgRmwwa P.F Withdrawal sews [
documents =re DI/S(SE), Purulia @7 fes e mreal @ fefroteg “wast v
Reminder #idiei safis |

( Ref. memo no. 87/HM-NNS /18 dt. 25.08.2018 , Copy enclosed
NI S, S fofers Seie swemres g Photocopy smimge sweeae 7741 = |
Wﬁwaﬂ%ﬁ@Photompwaaﬁaﬂ@m@@ﬁ(mﬁﬁm) 7 Ay
o¥/- (Rs.2.00) i ™5 50 ‘bearer cheque’/ Bank Draft s, i@t 5w Hgs!
MESEIER il

IR
Date :- sz 0}/9,@ p)] (B v&e, Sugh)&r)n‘g%akraborty) |
o s

Encl- as stated

o g @, @, ©: i Ry

' Sl , sy P
Copy forwarded for information to- 9e.
“ WBIC, Kolkata £ v ?{]\ '
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Ph.: (03251) 245 - 009

Nigamuagar N.S. High School (H.S.)

(Govt. Sponsored Institution w.e.f 2015)
Recognition No. 8508/G(2) DL, 05.05.1965
index No.: K1-132

H.S. Instn, Code ; 113034 P.C. ADRA, DIST.: PURULIA

H.S. Recog. No.: GSIPURITY/2(R) Dt, 27.14.1979 PIN : 723121
Dise Code : 19141004003

E-mail ID : nigamnagamshsadra@gmail.com

Headmaster | Secretary Memo No..l.?...lHM-NNSIZO?,#..DL..Z:Z...'.é;.’...z.c?%@........

To :
Smt. Mitali Chattopadhyay

w/o"Sri Utpal Ganguli, Ex. At. ( Retd. }
{ Nigam nagar, N.S. High School H.S. )
At Kantaranguni P.0.- Adra

Dist - Purulia

- Sub :-Compliance of Informations regarding RTI ACT - 2005
Ref: V.C at D.M. Purulia on 11.03.2020 by WBIC, Kolkata

RTi Act 2005 i [ee 10.04.2018 oiffieds sSiEwes siRcifns RERe vy
PR Reviem eiming @ ReeRiE e T ) e SRR 99 o -

1.&3mamW(me@ea@i%zwmﬁ)a-“@ma Qi
Objected Pension File @9 Compliance Hard Copy #% 19.03.2018 wffsad D.I/S(SE) ,
Puruliaﬂaﬁﬁwwmaﬁr(wmmwmwwm)| '

2. Teofer AR AR 07.02.2018 S e Mismatched ewig affidavit copies o
19.03.2018 @ity Compliance H.C @3 7F attachment 3@ RS Submission =
EZ 1 ( Followup N.B AnnexureIII ) '

3. 5 30.04.2015/ 02.09.2015 @z 02.09.2016 - 9% A6 S 73eat =Y - whe
Dies-non 78 I®SE i Notification/ Memorendum (Finance Deptt, Audit
Branch,Nabanna, Govt. of W.B ) Rfén electronic media g W3, Rl Ps e
RER- B / PR/ Rt sz st wRe |

oy, Som A wE voemf T@ 30.04.2018 | TR T S empeififen
Causes / Prior-intimation Rwiem dumes IR wiEREW ( dt 29.04.20151) '
a) wB¥ Govt. Circular / Memorandum ( Finance Deptt, Audit Bran%l, Govt. of W.B )
SRR WS 30.04.2015 wifie (Bondh / Strike ) orpiifen R (dies-non )
ol one day salary for 30.04.2015 2P i@ 5 @ Terer @ July-2015 @
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o~ R/ T
o o | ,L% ’&70 - Ph.:(03251) 245009
o Nigamnagar N.S. High School (H.S.)

(Govt, Sponsored Institution w.ef. 2015)

Recognition No. 6505/G(2) Dt. 05.05.1965

index No.: Ki-132

H.S, Instn. Code : 113034

H.S. Recog. No.: GSPUR/TI/2(R) Dt. 27.11.1979

Dise Code : 19141004003
E-mail ID : nigamnagarnshsadra@gmail.com

P.0. ADRA, DIST.; PURULIA
PIN : 723121

Headmaster [ Secretary TRMNNS/20, 0000 D ensenecsssecssaarennen

- b) @ Govt. Circular / Memorandum SR 02.09.2015 =2 02.09.2016 fiq w2~
108 IR Ty i i (Dies-non) ¥2 declaration W (12.07.2018) “two days

salary” ¥ pension Gratuity @@ as per rule, deduction ==t R Y e-ppo 1w
!

( Ref e-PPO No. 12021420180146 , Memo No. Sec PUR / 1 ,

! M 8

22102018) / PUR / 18(F) 10798 dt.
( copy enclosed )

# DOA, Puruiia Dist. 3¢% wfw g ww Objection ( dt. 05.01.2
_ : % - 05.01.2018 ) wv Rl
Wﬁ%&%mwwm@wa IS W Trieit T 37 days ML (

advance ML st Post Approval ¢3 w0 S} T Res e Rt (M.C
ggom. "R) 15 14.03.2018 wiftd President  ( WBBSE , Salfiake Kolkata ) «x
- T = 92 approved copy menn wy authorisation letter sz Wiz d .
' .mh?rcf I ( Copy enclosed ) ePUted o
gécﬁm@eﬁz ;f;ﬁi@ lerlﬂsng)q Ig e ) N EmeE PF Withdrawal s qmSk
. , Purulia ag firs . Refreryg ~mas)
Reminder S =gafier | e e
( Ref. memo no. 87/HM-NNS 7 18 dt. 25 08.2018, Co
. 25.08,. ; py.enclosed
| e Wiy, W%@w%ﬂm@mw«%mocopywmwwﬁ :
W@?emw = ;rff-rﬁ@oo). ﬁ;{Tgc;:;‘nﬁcolcny AR A TG RY! SR F (IS AR ) P efowey
o3/~ (Rs.Z. U ‘bearer cheque’/ Bank D : '
it o) | g raﬁWﬂWWﬂm

YIS

Date - {7.6. 207+ el Cratrabiony)

ate:- {7.6.20 o (Igws s8], Sukd gChakraborty)
Encl- as stated ‘ o Rl 620 20,

o T 9w @7 & R

Copy forwarded for information to- ~ Headmas€l sy

1 WB NS ngh SGhOD‘( .

- WBIC, Kolkata Nigemnag? . Dist P
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a5 Ph.:- 245 - 009

ngamnagar N S. High Schoeol (H.S.)

(Govt. Sponsored Institution) .
P.O. — ADRA, DIST.: PURULIA
PIN : 723121

Date p’?/p%//g

Index No.: K1 - 132
H.S. Instn. Code ; 113034

Memo No. : 4‘{#7" NNS//‘?

CLER LDl Y- 11T ]

Headmaster / Secretary

To,

The D.1. of Schools(SE)}, Purulia.

AT & P.G.- Dulmi - Nadiha

Dist.- Purulia. M
Subjeci : Submission of e-pension in faveur of Sri Utpal Ganguli, A.T.

Sir,

I am submitting the Pension file along with original service bhook and
relating to relevant documents in favour of Sri Utpal Ganguli, A.T. after
compliance of objection raised by D.0.A., dated 05/01/2018 accordingly.

Your co-operation is solicited in this regard.

Thanking vou,
Yours faithfully

[Snf@%ﬁ\gﬁ;borty}

Headmaster

Date: 19.03.2018

Enclo :

As stated,
S — =
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’ ) ARIMEX

TO 8 USED 8Y HEAD f)F THE INSTITUTIGN SECANDARY EDUCATION

pengion papers of Secanuiy ©oucation received from Applicant have been duly checked Ohsgervations are appended below:-

[ 8iNo ] """" o Dosorption T T T Aclion |
pu— ..__._—-1-—.___--_... - - - ~ —— — l
! 1 | ! YES
. ! Whether Comprehensive Form Part-A has been duly filled up and supmitlzd |
U EEVNR e ! _
! 3 | . YES |
bamather Grrnprehensive Form Part-8 has besn duly filed up and smbraitted '
o e e A
H H cg
3 IWhee: Noreaaton far DGRG (u. List of family membars ceriified by corapetent ; YSS
iamhn'l*y it applicabla) has been duly fied up znd submitied !
. R I U 1 ) S
4 lywinether Nemination for LTA Pensian (legal hair cerlificate from compatent authority, if YES i
|apphcah!e nas been duly filed up and submitted | 1
j— ______.._’r...——-.._....__...__ 4|L o e _JI
5 '\imether throe sets of snecimen signature duty altested by Gr-AJ erstwhile Gazetled ! YES !
:Officer have teen submitted i i
- ; 5 !
s o T T P T Y‘ - T T
5 |winetier three copies Single! Joint Photographs duly attested by Gr-A Officer/ 'l ES ;
P lHe'mima +ar/ Headmistress of the Insiitution have been submiited : !
: l — | |
T !
li— 7 |Wh:atber any departmental praceeding/ court case is pending/ disposed off against thet‘ Noi Applicable i
! ]empioyee i I
I | - e e T 4
i 8 'Whedt-ar invalidation uertmrate fram the competent authority/ Death cortificate/ MC | Not Applicable ;
) ‘.Resciumn in support of retiring pension/Govt. ordar rizgling wany specis! case iike t i
! 'dlsappcarc ace ete. has bzen furm hed | I
) 8 I| i NO \
I 18;1acésl Ceqments, f any | |
S TR [ ;
Submitted to the Head af the mgtitution Secandary Hducation Sacanda'v Sducaticn for Aoy ihe neenti
. PR
Signziure of (e r-- At
The casd is fares el hmn sth o {nstrics nspector of Schools Secandary Educalion PURLILIA
Signzture of " Wshiict © vaoensto- of .agls Hecsndary Education Lythenticae 1 and ﬁecva’ me SUKUMAR
Pl kAL TS T RS ~ CHERRABORTY, uemgnanon l"(.a(. b ‘Iw inlie mn
NG ERMAGED TLO. T TR Gngerdany Sducation @ Subj . Uk\vg' 1 7
s BipoehlE T2 W KRl A 0 \ﬁrl‘t'ﬂf‘ ' ﬁ‘%ﬁ‘q@-:
o1 T 5. WS 9B
,‘n('\\\'-?’ﬁu I\’(G P
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ANNEXURE-I

TO BF USED IN THE QFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF ACCOUNT. SCHOOL EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT, DISTRICT QFFICES

ARPLICATION NO: 12021700423

Tensaon papers of 3n UTPAL GANGULI Received from District Inspector of Schools Secandary Education wide tis offi:r: nave Loen duly checked
awfivatons after andd arg appended below - ’

3iNe T T T Thesenption T T T T o e T o Acon T T T
Ongsal Option Formi Fofms m taris of Para3 67 G O No' 136 Edn{B) dated 15 05 1965 a5 I T VEST )
i Amended ingreafier has been annexed 1o Pension Papers and found cornect |
- - . . - . . - e b vES
e CInhons i Lansus pay revisrons & IPF Stalements duly counlersigred as appicabie | )
have heer subimitled and found correc) aller proper verificalion L,
. . L e e e L N SRR B .
mprovement of ualificaton/ Change in the scale of pay have been venlied w rt Oreler of i nE)

the D {5/ a7 olher supenor authonly read with relevant G Os n respect of the employee

B M3 AR ated D507 of 1053
it e and found conect ' Memo ra I8 dated 2172197 of the O, >

SE).Purula and Memo No 16-50018 date
14,2086 of DLE N3 please be furmishoy
YES

Pay and altowances lkom the date of enliry inta service te the Iast date of service have been

]
Arien as per exuslmg governmen| orders
~ruantpng Survice as climed has been checked and venhod w | Leave agcount hrgak-m NG
suince aod uiner doguments ang the same may be admilied towards pensionary benefts i1 Betvice detiels - pint-0 sheur be Ao
' up properly
LAbappears ok Lewa ACCoant 1o e:
ncumben! concemned enjoyed advange
'eave foe the yapr 1982-85 ang 1985-8G 1t
hould enher be teated as EQL ar ha
! urmshed Boar's Permission As the
Incumbent was on Addihignal Fos* for the
berlud from 2:9237 to 1,489 he s not
: ENgIble Lo ey amy kind of leive oxcep:
! e e e 0 S e 5607
H e
Liater a0 1thiih and Qualfications as recorded m Service Book & Pension Application have
e wendog v found correct * :
“TEmployer « share of C B F Including witer@si thereon has been corieclly calculated and i N
q ; 4 E ; r f A !
retunded to Govl acgounls and challan refunding lne_same N appropriale Heag of Accoun " Year.wse CLilerert please he
Ras been annexed to the Penson papers Delails of Emptoyer s Share of C P F nciuching ) o
: counlersignead by the =5
‘Ratund have been recorded 6 Service book e ) = i i ~\
: . "E
Serwce Venficalon Cericate has been recorded .o Service Book and Pan-C o! the Penswn | >
‘apphe aton :
; . BERCE - - R vis
Last pay sbown i et [)Pay certificate) 1allies wilh the las] pay recorded n the Pan [
Hay Ltaiemen), i
4 N - — T e e i e i e e mmemee e an et L I . . YFS . PR
" No Liatility! {abdly Cerificate has been issued by the appropriale authordy
i e b U U .
Appncation tor Zommulanon of Pension in Parl-B has been verligd and found correct. may
e agdmitied f
Bl s Sralwly has been sanchoned and supparted by eopy of Sanciron Order | M oa
Auneeeate Msbursement Cerificate has been givenn the Pan-E :
Hvakiatan Cemtieale rom the competent authanty! Deatn cerhcates 4 C Resoition n | A
suoporl of retmnng pensein’Govt order relaling 1o any special case ke disappearance elg I
N (Y
. Fruteciad of the clamant n death case/ LTA Case has been venfied wr | Nominatons ! '
' Creculed by the deceased employee and found correct i
. .o e e e e e e e e e e : - _

DR Lommanls af gy .
RS nis fany Tingumbent shouio appry o the name as

mentioned ¢ Approval and olher

) eslimoniat 2 Affidavit regarding
: fismaltched i name and surname please
e furnished I Acquitlanee Rt (o
he month of 4:15 Wts 16 please be
. S P purnushed .
A G the &?.\\Slri"l Deputyi ot Durector of Accounts for daing the neadful
: -
ol ; 1,007
Iy iL.V.'f\q L1, ‘n‘\\\‘('\
N “ ]
vk aithe O;»-:mﬁ:r\
e el Dy ADAPURD “}‘(}5'
¥

i s
TS AR\
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SUe TEN.. Lhwd wirned 1o Distinet Inspector

T LRt 3V 20 270

o S gl o

R W R R E TR R Dale 05-01.2018

LTPA GANGUL Assisiant T

eacherNIGAMNAGAR N § MIGH SCHOOL i % Lo 22er venfied god fogng pot -
of Schools Secandary Educaion ' tectdicabnon

>ehools Secandary Education PURULIA

LAk

A Ay
R N \ N
(}’\. I'/LI 3
» LA \“j }
Aulhenticaled and secured through DSC/IOTE by PRADIF DAS De
Assistant/Deputyloint Diiedor of Azequnts
e-Submission Dote e £ S20n

signation




@ ' ANNEXURE-Il
10 BEUSED IN VHIT OFFICE OF 1THE DIRECTORATE OF ACCOUNT. SCHOOL EDUCATION
DFPARTIMENT. DISTF_%ICT QFFICES

APPLICATIOM NO.12021700423
Fension papers of S AJTPAL GANCGULI Received froms Dislricl Inspecior of Schools Secandary Education vide his office have been duly checked
Observations aller audil are appended below:-
SI Mo CTTTTT T T

i “Description Aclion

| * |Onginal Opiion Fonn/ Farms in (erms of Para-3 of G.0 Ne 136 Edn{B) daled 15 05 1985 as YES T
| 1 amended Ihereafter has been annexed lo Pansion Papers and found correct

Ongmnal Ophions to various pay rewisions & IPF Statemenls duly counlersigned as applicable . vESs

: lave been submilled and found correcl after praper veniication

} Improvement of qualification/ Change in Ihe scale of pay have been verified w r1 Order of YES

; 2 Ihe D1.5/ or ather superior authority read wilh relevant G Os in respect of ihe employee

E concerned and found correct e e B

' 1 Pay and allowances from the date of enkry 1nto service lo the last date of service have been YES

' drawn as per existing governmenl orders . .

; Qualifying Service as claimed has been chacked and verified w.ri Leave accouni, break-in= |7 T TRy T

) r ice and other documents and e may by itle si its. . L )

‘ Service a r documents e same may be admilled lowards pensionary benelits 1. Service delails in parl-C should be filled
! up properly

! 2 It appears from Leave Account that the

ncumbenl concerned enjoyed advance
eave foe the year 1982-85 and 1986-89 It
hould either be trealed as EOL or be
[urnished Board's Permission As the
incumbent was on Addilional Posl for the
period from 2/4/87 lo 1/4/89.he is nol
eligible to enjoy any kind of leave except
e fe e o e o . [Glivide no $/435 daled 6/6/01), |
0 Dale of Hirh and Qualificalions as recorded in Service Book & Pension Applicalion have YES
been venfied and found correcl

&

Employer s share of C P F including nleres! inereon has heen correcily calcuialed and~ | N
refunded In Govt accounts and challan refunding Ihe same n appropriate Head of Account
has been annexed 1o the Pension papers Details of Employer s Share of C P F including
. jRefund have been recorded n Servics book

2 Service Verilicalior Cerificate has been recorded in Service Bonk and Parl-C of the Pension YES
applicalion.
. . . e
Last pay shown in Part O {Pay cadificale) lallies wilh the las| pay recarded in the Part £ YES
tFay Sialement}
T YES
it No Liabshlyf Liabity Cerlilicate has been issued by the appropriate authonly
F e mee e P e
. Appiication for Conunutation of Pension in Parl-B has been verified and fount correct, may
be admilled )
Provisional Pension, Gratuily has been sanciioned and supporiad by copy of Sanclion Order |~~~ """ " T iFA” T
7 Apprapriale Disbursement Cerlificate has been given in the Par-E
Invalidation Cerlificate from Ihe compeient authority/ Death cerfificale/ M C Resolufionin ™ |~ = T NA
13 supporl of relinng pension/Govl order relating to any special case like disappearance etc
has been furnished S S
o N s - I - NA
14 Emilement of the claimanl in dealh casel LTA case has heen verfied w r | Nominalions
execuled by the deceased employee and found correnl
e e e e e e e ST R —~EE

15 Special Comments. il any 1 Incumbent shouid apply in the name as

mentioned in Approval and other

testimonial. 2 Affidavil regarding
mismaiched in name and surname please

e furnished. 3 Acquiltance Roll for
the month of 415, 9/15, 9/1G please he
furmished.

~nhiulled lo the Assistan! /(Depuly/Jomt Direclor of Accounts for damg [he neediul

! > e

—
'-'ur;-fjtjr ol lhe Operalor /L/)'\’)J—

- =rtilierd thal pay and service of S UTPAL GANGULIAssistanl TeachertiGAMNAGAR M S HIGH SCHOOL {H.S ) have been verified and

r
Ll

(-»~araled by ADAPLIR3

ES A
TN '.'\iu?'-\ Oi !\."{,ﬁ.

rectof
postl. Dfec\ pulid

~andl




(
Signature of the Districl Inspector of Schools Secandary Educalion PURULIA & \‘\ %
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ADRA , PU mc _._>

The following assist

Strike in terms of Memo Ne. 3402 - F(P)

ant teachers of this School are hereby informed that one day Salary has been deducted due to sbsence on 30/04/2015 for Bandh /
dated 28/04/2015 and Finance Dept. Memorandurh No. 20/3 - F(P) dated 06/03/2012. .

¢|.'||l.|l||-|.|l||||||||l.\.|]|

mp——

Statement of the requisition bill for the 3033 of July-2015 including the nosnmﬂ:mg deduction on wo

NAME Basic | D.A. | HRA. | M.A. | GROSS| G.P.F. | P.TAX LTAX | NET | Signature of tjff incumbent
UTPAL GANGULI 51942 | 20372 | 2843 | 300 | 54857 | 2000 | 200 | 2000 50657 (Coe>———C_"
KOUSIK DUTTA 54820 | 16133 | 2927 | 300 | 44180 | 2000 | 200 1000 | 40980 | Lebes SA 1o Daxsh &
CRIPASINDHU MANDAL | 17921 | 11649 | 2688 | 300 32558 | 2000 | 150 0| 30808 | Lrdormpat@reret
Thanking you,
N.w% Mewro ND - 1> 537 mﬂuw\mm&m 4. 0% -05-2.015 Yours faith{ully,
Drsfre ot Rams&l»? P nrukia . .
2% baw\whﬁ bf. 68 052015 _ _
D. T of obat (SE). Pz lia. : w%.w
o Signatu gagmasier
»
= Hondmesar
\goraseger N.5. Blgh dokesl (B8
Adrs, Purslis
~ Copyto- o %ﬁ
/3. Utpal Ganguli (A.T.)
2. Kousik Dutta (A.T.)
/3. Kripasindhu Mandal (AT o
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"Ph..- 245-008

& Rigamnagar N. S. High School (H. §.) "

(Govt. Sponsored Institution)

PO. : ADRA, Dist. : PURULIA
Pin. : 723121

(D73 1

index No.:K1 - 132
H.S. Instn. Code.-113034

Mo NO. Leveverepevvecrsoe <

Headmaster / Secretary

To,
>ri Rumipa Dutta (Clerk)

Sub :- Show Cause Notice

Ref. No. - 6535-F(P) Dated 01.09.2015 (Memorandum No.) Finance Deptt. (Audit Branch)
Govt. Of West Bengal. '

Sir / Madam,

The undersigned has to inform you to show the appropriate cause of absence on
02.08.2015 {Tuesday), though the Govt. Circular has been notified earlier in wide.

You are further requested to please explain why action would not be taken against you for such
unauthorised absence on that day in violation of Memorandum No, 6501-F(P) Dated 31.08.2015
and also Memorandum No. 6535-F(P) Dated 01.09.2015 accordingly. Reply within 03 (Three) days
from the date of receipt of this notice. '

With thanks.

Yours faithfully,

ol

Vigatamagar N.§. High Bchool (.5
Place — Adra ddra. Puruliy
Date — 07.09.2015

Copy forwarded to the concorned authority.

Please see overleaf.
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7 Ko fr)\\ . GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
A\ \kﬂ‘ ;9\J‘ / FINANCE DEPARTMENT
AN AUDIT arANCH

No. 8501 -F{F) Dated: 31-08-2015

MEMORANDUM
In view of call given by different Trade Unions for bandh/strike all aver the
country on the 2nd September, 2015, it has been declded that all State Government
offices including thase provided with Grants-in-Ald by the State Govarnment would
remain open and all the employees should ref:ort for duty on that date. It has also
been decided that no leave would be granted tq" any employee on the said date,
Now, the Governor has been pleased to decide that absence of employeas.on

PRI ATV Y s reap i ATV

that dare will be treated as dles non and no salary will be admissible unless such f
absence is covered by the grounds as mentioned In Finance Department Memorandum ;‘a

: i oh
No.2013-F{P} dt. 06.02.2012, All concerned Heags of Offlces will take action accordingly %

following the procedure as mentioned In above :memorandum.
Al actions in terms of this order should be completed by 3o™ September, 2015
and compliance report on action taken should b:g sent to this departmant. ‘

5d/- H.K, Dwived!
Principal Secretary to the
! Government of West Bengal

Py

U ASEENER TN

Ne. 6501/1{300)-Fip) . Dated: 31-08-2015

Copy forwarded for infarmation and necessary action to: .
1) The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Benpal, Treasury Bulldings,
kolkata-700 06, :
The Addl.Chief Secretary/ Principal Secrfetary! Secretary,
Department, Government of West Bengal,
3) The Divisional Commissioner, ;
Division,

o
2,

£

b

2

—

P

L8y

b

i e

4) The District Magistrate/District Judge, PN
5) The Superintendent of Paiice, ' T’,
&) The Supdt. Engineer, ) ‘
7} The Sub-Divisional Officer, i X
8) The Pay & Accounts Offlcer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Offlce-l, 81/2/2, Phears E”,

Lane, Kalkata-700 012. - Fir
9} The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kotkata Pay & Accounts Offlce-li, p-1, Hyde Lane, ‘;»’

Kolkta-700 073, ; ‘ <t
10) The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-Il, 1.5, Market, 1% ‘1\

Floor, Salt Lake, Sector-Ill, Kolkata-700 1086, .
11)The Deputy Secretary, Finance Department, Accounts Branch, Nabanna,
Mandirtala, Howrah-711 102.
12} The Treasury Officer, .
13)The Principal Accounts Officer, & Ex-Officie Joint Secretary, Flnance (Budget) '
Deparirent, for uploading this Notification in the Finance Department Website,

14} All Special Secretary / Joint Secratary / Deputy Secretary / Asslstant Secretary/
OSD/ Registrar of this Department. '
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05D 8 £.0. Join Secretary to the
Gavernment of West Berigal
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Ph.:- 245009 .

Nﬁgammﬁgm N.§. High School (FH.8.)

{Gove. S pomoz ed [nstitution)

Index No.: K‘l 132 .-\.‘, /,,-, P.O.- ADRA, DIST.: PURULIA
H.S. Instn. Code.- 113034 %g © Pin ;723121
‘Menio No. : 22| HM,’ t.... ’*405 Date : Jof° '?J.'/é v

Headwmaster / Secretary
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R-TEEA ]
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION, PROVIDENT FUND AND GROUP INSURANGE
. ' FINANCE DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

PURTA BHAVAN, 2ng FLOOR, sALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700 091

e-Pension Paynient Order

TQ, :
TREASURY OFFICER. RAGHUNATHPUR .

TREASURY CODE 1Pug HEAD OF AIC: 20740+ 103001vRY O msspielin )tz pon

f APPL. NO: 12021700423, BP0 No: 2021420180146, NDPA 5005 P S i,
I MEMO NO: SECIPURTISIF/OT0S, DATE:22.Oct 2513 1

A BERVICE PENSION AND:OR DEATHIRETIRING GRATUITY
NAME: UTPAL GANGLL, DOB: 97-Mar-1958.  LAST PAY Rs 24380
QUALIFYING SERVICE; 33YYIBMNOED), DOR: 31-Mar-2018 L
ADDRESS: KANTARANGUMLAGRANA, PURULIA, Wost Bengal 723121
PENSION SANCTIONING AUTHORITY- D.L8. SEC. EDN. PURULIA
Option to SORB scheme: PENSION INCLUDING FAMILY PENSION GUM GRATU! ry T
. FHETHER PROVISIONAL PENSION 15 RUNNING: NO o S R

———— —_———

JPENSION AMOUNT Rs: 17180 {Seventeen Thousang One Hur.dred Ninely oy, —'.-*‘IEF:D‘.-Apr-ZO‘IS Unlo:
GROBS RETIRING GRATUITY Rs, B00050 (Six Lag erly;

]

l, DEDUCTION OM ACCOUNT OF I R: f'cbvem-_?iean OF AiC, B T '?x?l:'our-n_ 7
! OEDUCTION DUE 7O SALARY OVERDRATA i 1525 12-02-91 1P -001 V-7 0.0 4043 i
(. ] . A

NET RETIRING GRATUITY Rs, 535057 (Five Lec Ninely-Five 1. ~sand Nin Huncted Fiy-Soven only)

Il CASE DEDUCTIONS > GROSS RETIRING GRATUITY, AMOUNT TO BE PEDLTED FROM PENSIONIFPIRELIEF Rs, 0 {NIE)

B. FANILY PENSION (EFFECTIVE FROL PATE FOLLOY/NG THE DATE OF DEATH OF INCUMESNT)
Ss e

o o —
] SL. NO, I NARIE i N3 _ SHARE ! __PELATION j
] 1 i MITALI CHATTOPADRYAY i 31-0nn.1952 - j VAFE ]
EE.F.P Rs. 17190 {Seventaen Thousand One Hundreg Minclygri;:} Uplo: 86-ar-; 3
e —
L_’\)N.F.P Rs. 10512 (Ten Thousand Three Hundred Fourtgen only) From: 07-biar.2005 1o NIL e “'
C. COMMUTED VALUE OF PENSION-PAYABLE AL TER FiRST PAYMENT OF PENSION
(C.1}. AMOUNT COMMUTED Rs. 6876 (Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sevenly-Six ¢ niv;
{C.2). AGE ON NEXT BIRTHDAY: 51y
{C3). PAYABLE C v P AROUNT: Rs.675103 (Six Lac Sevenly-Six Thousznd One Hundrod Threo cnly}
{C.4). REDUCED AMOUNT OF PENSION PER MONTH: Rs, 10344 {¥on Thousand Thme Hurdred Feurtoen anly)
D. NOMINATION
LIEE TIME ARREAR OF PENSION )
SL. NAVIE SHARE . RELATION — ~ ADULTHAINOR |
1 MITAL) CHATTOPAGHYAY 1033 VIFE __ Mot ]
REATH - CUM - RETIRING GRATUITY PAYABLE TO ) L
MNAME SHARE RELATION | ADULT fJINOR _!
UTPAL GANGULT 106¢; SELF ] ADULY )
E. PENSIONS CONSOLIDATION OF PENSION/ FavilLy PENSION AS APPLICABLE
PENSION ENHANCE FAMILY PEMSION . NORMAL FAMILY PENSIONM
ROPA_JAMOUNT | FrOM 70 _ | [ROPA [avoINT]  From L7107 [Foma TARGU FROM | 70 —If
2009 17180 10%-Apr2018 - ; 2089 17180 - 108-Mor-20Z5] | 2003 10314 HT-WarZ7s ] .
l L — L, L; : J

A \’}esbe‘d\ UJGP a./l QCU"’QQKU

I
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INSTRUCTIONS

As per Meno No.102-SE{B) dated 15.06.1598 of Schos Educalion Depariment, Govemment of West Bengal, reliel on old pensionifamily pension
payabie as per table-C up ic 31.03.1996, therealler as por stale govemment pensionersfamily pensioners. As per Education Dogartmant's Memo
No,676-SE(B) dated 14.12.2001 consolidalion of pension vdll be done by lie Treasury Officer concerned,

Reduced amount of pension is efective from the date of payment of C.V.P. or on explry of ihree months frem the dale of issue of P.P.O. along with
C.\V.P. whichever is earfier.

[ ) Reliaf Payable en PensionlFamily Persion: ‘ i

i} Non-Government aided/ sponsored educstional Inslijufions' employees/ family pensioners-As per Govemnment Girders issued from time to ime.
if) Pensionars under Panchayal bodies-

a. Pension auihorized under Govt Order No. 1VilyPanchayal/2P-2/04 dl. 27.01.90 read with No, 2466/VIlPanch/2P-2/95 dt. 19.11.3%.

b. From 61.01.86 or From date of Commencemant of Pension os per Department OF Panchayet's Ordar Mo, SAVIPANCEIZP-208 DT, 01.01.80 ang
similzr Govt. Orders issuad from Sme b lime from Panchayat and Rural Dev. Depariment.
i) Pension ef Municipalities/Comorations/Notified Areas-Relief on Persion as per Govl Order No. 377/C-9/M 20-5/90 4t 13,11.93 (whera it is
admissible) of Murleipai Affaire Department and other subsequent Govi. Orders issued from time lo time by Municipal

1. Authoritfes whe can sign Life Certificales;

Officer-RBI/Public Sector Bank, Gr. A Officer of Stale Gowt., Gazetled Offiecr of Central Gowt., Register/Sub-Register, Poiice Officer not helow the rank of
S.1. Pest Masler, Deptt. Sub-Postmaster, Inspectar of P.O., A.L/S.1.0f Schaels, MLA, P, Chairman, Municipal Carporation ele.{Rule 4,371 of WBTR
2005)

2 Period of submission of Life Ceriificate;
Life Certificate should e submilted within November each year othenxisa yensionifamity pension will ba wilkheld from December onwards.(for delails
piease see Rule 4,971 of WBTR 2005)

3. In case of dealh of the panstoner family pensioner:
The fact shall immediately be intimated to Treasury Ofiicer! Pension Disbursing Oficer/ Bank/ Chaltman.

4. The Pensicrer/Faniily Pensioner may intimate histher PN No. lo the Treasury OfficerPensian Dishursing Officer.

5. In lems of Mema No. 27-5E(BY1- 13/08 dt. 02.02.200.. ,-emmission is accorded for credit of Pension/Eamity.
Pension 1o a joint account operatzd by the Pansionerf Family Pensioner in addifion (o exlsting practice,
Deduction on Account of C.P.F.- includes addl. Interest {3} 5% per annum.

Family Pensica -In case of more than one wife ‘amily pansisnis payablein equal share. After death of one, her shara wifll be coased.

Enhanced Family Ponsion(EPF)- Enhanced Family Persfon up to a perot of 7 years or §7 vears of age of the incumbent {vide 6.0. No, 28-SE(B}
4.02.02.2000), whichever Is earlier).
* For Muriclpality/Corporation/Motified Areas Autherity (up tc a period of 5 years of 65 years of age of the incumbent wiichover is earfiar)

NORMAL FAMILY PENSION(N.F.F.)- Nermat Family Ponston (till death of remaniage vihichever is earfier of Family Pensioner)

1. *The age limit for both s0n snd daughter has been onkanced up to 25 yaars {Previously 18 years fer son and 29 years of daughier or marriag’;c:
whichever is earlier for daughter) subject fo condilions e.5. Marnage of unmarrled daughter in terms of G.0. Mo, 324-8E(B} dt, 05.09.2005. .

“*For Muricipaliios/Corporations: The age limil for Family Pension of Minor san untif he atlains the age of 18 years and for unmamed Daughter until she
allains the age of 21 years ar marmizge whichaver is earlier in torms GF 472IMA/CIC-4MA-Q/97 dL 20/08/2003.

2. *In terms of 39-SE(B) DL 10.01.08 divorcedividowed daughter ¢f teaching and ncn-teaching employees shall be eligitle for family pension bayond 25
yeam of age litl their remardago/death subject to fulfilment of certaln conditions. In thal case a fresh sanstion of family pansion and issue of fresh P.P.O,
will be required.

3. *In terms of 35-SE(B)M- 112/2008 dt. 13.04.2010 un-mamed daughler of oaching and ner-teaching employees shall be eligible for fzmily pension
hayond 25 years of age Wi their marriage/death subJect to fuifiliment of certain conditions. . In that case a fresh senclion of family pension and issua of
fresh P.P.Q, will be required.

4. *In terms of (.0.No, 325-SE(B) 6t, 05.09.2005 Family Pension for ffe to children of teaching and non-feaching employees suffaring from disorder!
disability of mind or are physically erippled! disatled, is admissbie subject to conditions leid down in G.0. No. 378-SE(B) dt. 28.07.08 and 10-SE(B)
dated. 13.01.09. . In that ease a fresh sanclion of famlly pension and issue ¢f fresh P.P.O. will be required,

“"Far Municipalities/Corparalions: Family Pension shall be Injtially payable 10 the minor children untit the last Minor Child altains the slipulated age and
thereafier the famlly pension shall be resumed in favaur of son or daughter suffering from disorder! disablity of mind or are physically crippled / disabled,
is admissitde subject to condilions lafd down in G.O. No. S0TIMAIC-OI3P-3/2003 ot 20/08/2005.

Relation - A-ADULT, M-MINOR, ]

plinor's share(s) on Minor's bahalf Is/are payable to naturat gurrdian and in absence of nalural guardian to legal guardian. . I
Qn the decease of lhe pensioner, this order should be immediately retumed by his family to the Treasury Officer/Pensicn Disbursement Oficar/ Banid
[Chalman, with & report of the date of hisher demtse if the family pension is not admissible {o the widow! vidower, I

N L
N
L f
\;Q o\ & 3?9
W 5 Qb -~
> Attested Digitally signed by PIJUSH KUMAR PODDAR

g : Special Director
H@ft}‘ @?QP/& 4.004.0 Fenaare Dﬁec'-orzatg of Pension, Provident Fund and G.
master| s - Time: 22-Ock-20 51: ;
sigamnagar N.S H?gh Sc’hool (HS

P -Adra. Dist Pyrutia :
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Nigamnagar N.S. High School (H.S.) |
(Govt. Sponsored Institution)

P.O. — ADRA, DIST.: PURULIA
PIN : 723121

Date (9/@8//@

Index No.: K1 - 132
H.8. Instn. Codex%13034
\

MemoN.;%/ .i/ﬁtmm//g@

Headmaster / Secretary

To -

The President,
W.B.B.S.E.

Nivedita Bhavan

D.} - 8,5ector — I

Salt Lake, Kol — 700091

Sub - Authorisation

Dear Sir/ Madam .
"1 do hereby authotize Sri Utpal Ganguli , A.T. of this School for submitting
the relevant documents regarding advance Medical Leave and to receive th
approval of his advance Medical Leave & necessary documents on behalf of ‘%M:’c_
His specimen signature is given below and attested by me.
Your co-operation is solicited. '

@E%l oL M'ﬁ’f 3 J/s

Signature of Sri b‘?pfa ar{gﬂrl)i : "rm)‘a‘garﬂl.\}.s. High Schoal (H.5.)

| U Purlia
' £ / a’& é? b\_és Mt
At TN
Sl (1l

‘garnagar M.8. High School
pO.-Adra, Diet-Purulia
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Nigamnagar N.S. High School (IIiSM) "

(Govr. Sponsored Institution)

P.O. - ADRA, DIST.: PURULIA
PIN : 723121

Date lﬁfa%/g

index No.: K1 - 132
H.S. Instn. Code : 113034

Memo No, :,... 4‘2‘//7’”4 Nivg /g

) Heaqui.gter / Secretary
0

The President,

W.B.B.S.E.

Nivedita Bhavan

D.J - 8,Sector~ Il

Salt Lake, Kol — 700091

Subject :- Approval of 37 days Advanced Medical Leave {for the period of
02/04/87 to 01/04/89) in favour of Sri Utpal Ganguli, A.T. of this School.

Sir / Miadam, .

In reference to the application of Sri Utpal Ganguli, A.T. who will retire on -
31/03/2018, | am forwarding his prayer regarding 37 days advance Medical Leave
as per objection by the DOA, Purulia refated to e-pension. Mr. Ganguli has joined
this Institution on 02/031/1981 in 2 permanent posi in the subject Physical
Education . Thereafter on & from 02/04/87 as per decision of the Managing
Committee he has shifted to H.S Section for the subject Political Science which
was an additional post. in the period of his additional post within first 2 years {i.e.
in the period from §2/04/87 1o 01/04/89) he has availed 37 days Medical Leave {
[ eave statement is attached herewith). Now on the verge of his retirement | do
hereby request you to be kind enough to approve those Leave mentioned above
as advance Medical Leave and forwarding this matter before you for taking the
needful with kind consideration as the matter is very urgent.

Your co-operation is highly solicited:

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

(SUl ROBARYY) R \ s

Headma'ster, Nigamnagar N.S.High School R l
SR o A
Adra, PurulHpadmaster - e, ,.-fé 5 ,’?-/l )
Nigamnagar N.S. High School (H.8) EIRTONC W
oA [oot Purulia e

K Frschgures ! etercond a!awm;%’ﬁ iy SL. Ny -t 25 LOCD .
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The President

W.B.B.S.E.

Nivedita Bhavan , DJ-8, Sector - I,
Salt Lake , Kol - 700091

( Through the Headmaster, Nigamnagar N.S. High School (H.S.), Adrajfimbs

/Y : Advanced Medical Leave ( M/L) \me;{g,miwma Srel] IV

AR TR,

=it 02.01.1981 = Mol «= 9% =8 ¥ , wima, (DISE
CODE - 19141004003) P.Ed @3 Rsg fws i@ @R aF o
02/04/1987 s =iz School Managing Committee H.S. section
-9 Additional post @ shift s @ba Post Sanctioning memo
no.16-SC/HS/ Calcutta, Dated - 14.02.86 | 55 02.04.1987 =
01.04.1989 =g =fi 37 5 Medical Leave Tarer <, T ORI
Managing Committee == sieime (Resolution No - 5/90 dated -
14/07/1990)) =@ W@ 21 Fa »(@ @iww o gg=e Wa (- Date of
superannuation - 31/03/2018). assiwgm DOA, Purulia Objection
I@ 9R IENE & g W.B.B.S.E. Advanced Medical Leave
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1. Duplicate Service Book Oy [
2. M.C. Resolution No. 5/90, dt. 14.07.90 STL s &

3. Memo no. Kol. - 2327 /01/G, 11,084
4.8/435B dt- 06.06.2001
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LEAVE ACCOUNT FOR THR PER[OD F-ROM 2/04/ 87 TO 01/04/89

As per History of Service Book of Utpal Ganguli, A.T. of Nigamnagar

N.S. High School, Adra, Purulia - 723121

Period _Total Days(M.L.Taken)
02/04/1987 to 01/04/88 28 Days
02/04/88 to 01/04/1989 - 09 Days

So, 28 + 09 =37 Days M.L. Taken and appa:oved by the M.C. vide

Resolution No - 5/90; dated 14/07/90 {(Resolution attached herewith)

Month

July 1987
August 1987
September 1987
November 1987
December 1887
March 1988
April 1988

May 1988

June 1988

M.L. Taken in details

Date of M.L. Taken

24/07/1987

1/8,7/8,14/08, 19/08 t0 21/08 & 24/08to 28/08/87

1/9,2/9,7/9 t0 9/9,12/9 o 15/9
12/11,23/11,26/11

16/12,17/12,21/12,22/12

23/03,28/03 to 30/03
25/04,26/04
02/05,06/05
30/06
A ToTHL!

PIRETA RS O DT R SV A U FRO ST IO IR T oo

Total Days

01 bay.

11 days .
09 days -
03 Days .
04 Days -

04 Days -

e — e

02 Days .
02 Days -

01 Day

37 cfey)s.

%ﬁﬁgﬁ
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Pl.:- 245 - 009 Q@
ngamnagar N.S. High School (H.S.)
g (Govt. Sponsored Institution)

P.O. ~ ADRA, DIST.: PURULIA
PIN : 723121

Index No.: K1 - 132
H.S. Instn. Code ; 113034

Memo No. ;.

Date i..vivreeserrrnivissisinenneranees
Headmaster/Secreimj: % % _g@mn /3,,9@,\ W g& ) t
’4.7.99) s - 4“49739
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Ph. (03251) 245 - 009

* ¢ Nigamnagar N. S High School (H.S. )

(Govt. Sponsored Institution w, e.f. 2015)
Recognition No. 6505/G(2) DL. 05.05.1965
index No.: K1-132

H.S. Insin. Code : 113034 P.O. ADRA, DIST.: PURULIA

H.S. Recog. No.: GSIPURIZ9/2(R) D, 27.11.1979 PIN : 723121
Dise Code : 19141004003
E-mait ID : nigamnagarnshsadra@gmail.com Memo NoZ6.../HM-NNS/28: L2t b LG
Headmaster [ Secretary
To,

The D.I. of Schoals (SE', Purulia
P.Q.- Dulmi -Nadiha, Dist. — Purulia

Sub : Submission of P.F. withdrawal [Reminder letter)

Aer . Office memo No . 9/H.M.-NNS/18 Date : 25/06/18

é@’ . Sri,

With due to respect to inform you that the relevant documents along with original P.F.Ledgers
{07) was submitted to your office on 25/06/18 in respect of the following retired teachers as per above
mentioned Office Memo No.

You are reguested te expedite the matter considering financia! condition of the teachers
Concerned at present situation,

Co-operation is sclicited from your end.
Thanking you,

fours faithfully,

4@; -
4B dsfer

. Haac: m?iﬂ
Nigamnagar N.S. High Schoal, (H.6

Malabika Sarkar Acia, Purulia

Sagar Chandra Hazra ‘

Bidhan Chandra Majee

Madam Mohan Sural

Arup Halder

Narayan Chandra Deogharia

Name of the Teachers -

R N

Utpal Ganguw




Gmail - Draft for approval hups:Hmail.google.com!mailluIO?ik=698576e90d&view=pt&sea.,.

E\'fl Gmail secy whlc <secywhic@gmail.com>

Draft for approval
2 messages

secy whic <secywbic@gmail.com> Fsi, Jul 3, 2020 at 5:09 PM
To: devbasuB3@gmail.com, ampreddyips@gmail.com, rajkanajia@hotmail.com, sic1.reddy@gmail.com, sic2.kanojia@gmall.com

Respected sir,
Draft modified as per cbservation in WnatsApp message. May be seen and appraved.

Regards,
Secrelary
Wost Bengal Information Commission

21 attachments
o] Approved by SCIC_, Kalyan Mondal.docx

*ﬂ Approved by SCIG_Amal Das Karmakar 2562020 (1).docx
17K

—'ﬁ Approved by SCIC_Aditya Poddar 2562020.docx
TR

L}l_] Approved by SCIC_ Tamal Das.docx

18K

o Approved by SCIC_Amal Das Karmakar 2562020.docx
17K

-ﬂ Approved by SCIC_Arnab Jana.docx

-‘—'ﬂ Approved by SCIC_Atindra Nath Chatterjee2 2562020.docx
16K

Iy Approved by SCIC_BIndu bihari saha 2562020.docx
16K

) Approved by SCIC_Major Bappyaditya Dey 2562020.docx
18K

chu by SGIC_mitali chattopadhyay 2562020.docx
17K

#) Approved by SCIC_Prabal roychowdhury 2562020 docx
16K

=1 Approved by SCIC_Prajnadeepta Roy 2562020.docx
16K

o) ?g}groved by SCIC_Prasenjit Kr Das 2562020.docx

'ﬂ] Approved by SGIC_Prosenjit Roy Chowdhutry.docx
17K

-'-ﬂ Approved by SCIG_sangita saha 2562020, docx
16K

—"ﬂ Approvcd by SCIC_Sanket Chakraborty.docx
_] Approvcd by SCIC_satyabrata biswas 2562020.docx

) Approved by SCIC_somnath chattopadhya 2562020.docx
16K

o) Approved by SCIC_Shahazada Babu.docx
17K

fﬂ Approved by SCIC_Somnath Maji.docx
18K

o] .i\;)lgroved by SCIC_Trinath Bodak.docx

Basudch Banerjee <devbasu83@gmait.coms Eri, Jul 24, 2020 at 7:47 PM
To: socy whic <secywhic@gmail.com=

appd

Basudeb Banerjee,

former Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
Chief Information Commissioner{SCIC).

West Bengal State Informatrion Cammission

[under the Right to Infarmation (RTI)Act, 2005]
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- WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
. . KhadyaBhaban
114, MirzaGalib Street
Kolkata-700 087
Phoue No, (033)2252-0509
Fax No. (033)2252-0501
‘Website: www.whic.gov.in
E-mail: scic-wh@ric.in

Appeal No. 4259 of 2018 - TTPYQ
Under tlre Richt to Information Act, 2005 . ﬁ;m _h,_\ !

WOMQ,H

RTT Applicant: Smt. Mitali Chattopadhyay
Public Authority: SPIO and Headmaster, Nigamnagar N.S. High School

Date of RT[ Application:16.5.2018
Date of 1"Appeal:2.6.2018
Date of 2 ¥ Appeal bafore the Commission:

ey L

Background:

1. The appellant filed an application on 16.05.2018 under RTI Act, 2005 beﬁéré the
5PIO ard Headmaster, Nigamnagar N.S. High School seeking four pq@%ts of

informat on.

2. [n responge of the RT1 application, the SPIO vide letter memn.No—étlll-[I\’I-IéNS/ 18
dated 14.6.2018 provided a reply to the appellant. )

3. Being dissatisfied with the reply. the appellant filed 1* appeal before the Apf’ ellate |
4uthority and Distric Inspector of Schools (SE), Puruliaon 21.06.20 18 and
;ubs:equenﬂy,, filed 2™ appeal before the Commission on 03.08.2013. |

DPectston: H
k

After perusing all the documents annexed therewith, the Commission has observ, d that

1

althou zh the RTT application has been rejected by the SP10 on the sole ground of non—p_étymcnt

of fees as provided for under the rules, after due consideration of the matter of public inté‘rest at

large relating to the queries.the SP10 concerned is hereby directed to provide query-wise spec1f‘ c

replies to the appellant within a period of 3 (three) weeks from the reopening of the sfthool

Maamwhile, the appellant is hereby directed to pay the requisite fees in any of the mggie

prescribed in the RT1 Rules, 2006. ‘ ’

The public authorities are hereby further directed to submit a compliance reg‘{m as ., -

!

directed nerein to this Commission for further consideration. S

Date : 17.06.2020 ‘ ‘,‘

R



Pt

!
Sd/- Sd/- 8d/-
Raj Kanojia G.M.P. Reddy B. Banerjee
State Information Commissioner  State Information Commissioner  State Chief Infermation Cemmissioner
West Bengal West Bengal West Bengal
No. 1064-1/(3)-(Order)-WBIC/RT¥/1356/19 Date: 13/07/72020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

I. The SPIO and Headmaster, Nigamnagar N.S. High School, PO Adra, Dist. Purulia -
723121,

2. The Appellate Authority and District Inspector of Schools (SE), Purulia, PO — Dulmi
Nadiho, Dist. Purulia - 723102,

Smt. Mitali Chattopadhyay, c/o UtpalGanguly, Kantaranguti, PO Adra, Dist. Purulia
-723121.

(¥R

Law Officer and Joint Registrar
West Bengal Information Commission

Approved -k:!i‘
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The Right to Information Act, 2605

Appesl before
W Jd dg,?,\ Central Infoermaiion Commission/State information Commission
LY R
eve peal No. Dated
e — [For office use oniy}

As 1 am aggrieved by decision/no decision of Central/State Public Information Officer and/or First Appellate
Authority, | hereby file this appeal for your kind decision. ’

1. Details of appeliant:
1.1 Full Name: -~Yeakal @Ndie%nclﬂua - |
1.2. Full Address: C:PO U&i%)oi Ganguli Kantavangusy

£.0. Adaa . Q- —Pw&g Py - 729:!%

1.3 Phohe/Celi No.: 1124541216
1.4 Bomail I ——rikelle. 47 @ cﬁmm.\ Cam

A N s
2, Details of Central/Staie Public Information Officer (CP10/SPIO):
2.1 Name/Designation: S Wluman ohopdy, , HM

U .
2 2 Full Address: i Sabnan e . Ndaammegon N- 5. gk Selhool |

P06, Adea. %—*@L@&A}L Opne- 1ol

2.3 Name of Public Authority: Headmanten . h"a’“m“g‘apm RS “&6(9-. Sabosl |

3. Details of First Appellate Authority {[FAAL: ~P
“ - ‘ cE '
3.1 Name/Designationt of the FAA: Dapdeick %&%e&%—e\" G:(.‘l— Sehodt C u) bk,

2 Full Address o FaA: . Bishoiels Fnsheekor of Sobaol (s8) ot
.00, Bl Sadihe Pesulio — 793109

9@\&%/ .




4. Dates of RTI application/first appeal:

4.1 To CPIO/SPIO: —18:98: 18 & maited on:

4.2 ToFAA: 21:06 18 & mailed on:
S, Particulars of Decisions:
o g /amians/ig db M0 19
5.1 Reference No & Date of CPIO/SPIO’s Decision:
5.2 Reference No & Date of FAA's Decision: il
My !

5.3 Date/s of personal hearing by FAA:

6. Dates of receipt of replies by appellant from:

6.1 CPIO/SPIO: 6. 95. 18

6.2 FAA: Mal

7. Details of information songht: Q@—(!)gﬂé\imd, Relivemed: P’e—“eié&" "-"L hod

@omg& |- Covbiles G@d—gd\'\ W meé qu DoA.
P\eila\nn\‘" eae:&mc% @L sesdedion  ~schidh © '—\-QJQe_n J«eh

e OJ.\gﬁ'\Gﬁb‘\-‘q ( Ma\'\@g:mq st\qw%ee\ ae_qm&nq Boree cQg%

Dies- nan %Qﬂ'\m @k—\eé¢n§-p’}>d"*déqwgﬁh ?)GI’PF
Stedans gy Ubhal Gerg 3’“3* Headwanten &u_bxmow

8. Brief facts of the case:

C’lkol}’c{c&smjrt\ Qnen s dV\o&ShL nade c&e.gas:\_ 35 Aslinid-

Tbengien %Qa;em ol Uthol) Garogol ondl deducl ane
GQS“\ oo .So-%&q ;ﬁem Dlec-nan _Dogul\ adben Nedde mexd~
%A oqx_?j -—JL\’T‘%*‘N\O\—\:{G!‘\ Conld Mlesnan dn & / Raalc

9. Reasens/grounds for this appeal:

U.Guranli dap selived an  B-03.18 ch\ch J;tﬂ_)x ey
Qe cewvve. G\%F amaunt and st‘é\e_n 31&3{’(’&'6‘4@1 .D.str\e_-(rz‘:s

10, Any other information in support of appeal:

'.'_[)-Icsg)f—PLmuh_{g\ QJ;&‘L&A«I%N o hearimg., on 1].07.18
al- 2 P Lol AGe Jheadvrarien  wsan aﬁgAemqr*




v
11. Prayer/retief soughi foi:

ReMvrement {P&ex\e.-&iﬂ- o\ L%%se..\ Gqﬂmauﬂi\ and

‘i?ﬂfﬁg)@\ é,)b-L'c&(qJﬁmenl‘* G& S Q—“‘-C!Ms\s\gad‘ﬁ'\rﬁgs .Q_Ldrc'e.m@(-}r

12. Grounds for prayex/relief sought for:

g . 0 e e e e g e

_%A%“a;“&&&%ﬂﬁaﬁi)mtm\-q& ana M—?{JQ&Q meli_e_%—
Acon  copimben _amiedsy ab  oaekasn  egloler

ad  ( ,
13. Personal Presence at hearing: YES / NO:

14. Declaration:
I hereby state that the information and particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and

belief 1 also dectare that this matter is not previously filed with fhis comnission nor is pending with any
Court or tribunal or authority.

Adsa -
04.08-.18

Place:

Date:

."\ 05,@.\'@ ',
Signature of agpgilant

Nete: Strikeour whichever not applicable .
Select either CPIO {Central Public Information Ofjicer) or SPIO (State Public Information Officer) in your application




Y W m a‘ﬁ (““:A:ﬂnﬂé — S8 3 N B D7 £ LD KR UCATIORT
A State Bank Of India msl-uaanr‘?a‘:z-lzmsrscm-smem: [ Em

DE MM Y Y Y VY

Py WM, Wi mt\osapm NS, \-\%}, Schadl Ao, TS OR BEARER

©

. ST RUPEES '—re_r\ qm\.a*
4 R st < 16-00
" g ~-,‘:J 21707849456 VALID UPTO ¥ 10 LACS AT NON-HOME BRANCH L
SB ACCOUNT M
DP?ZE:I%DDG Mrs. MWALI%DWAY
IAULTI-CITY CHEQUE Payable at Par al Al Branches of SBI Picaso sign above

wLES?IGe 723002505 O00L3BOw 31 t

~a

e Headmand

!‘hanmt\cagm W g) X ‘\-\.\a& Sehadl , Adva -

Suls. R-ﬁc\"-\'&&\ :%en .h.n—gd\‘lﬂar\{ms (O B R‘a“\“ B o

Oedomoltton Ard 2005

S ; iehen\-
Qm%, Mikali Chelich , dofo Ghed Geogp s - ™5
G% kanyoron iy, Adsa, wowshan - Meleie
woith Ao AcelS -ls\'jxm‘“\a\j&m an unden o
— Hon u, GM‘LLE- hﬁ@.ﬁ!&lﬂf\s G
-qu "z\e %a—be-“ &é‘;\%%‘ie E &“ﬁ‘"“ ‘
e ARe ca"es& —ﬁ“‘“‘“"‘&‘ o e fnal .
“am A&K“ C%v a4. \'SW‘

- ReLe\rcm\" Resotutions s Meres ‘*"Z}"’ s aon

Wee Ve dins i ok ok
= _.eg_ 0,26}:\ e Orestien @ S‘L&m reotien
an . O . \F Y \(olﬂ‘ “:3,6_% «:r\.e.qa;:\-r:a—\\'\a~

Gl T A e o

Do g 05.01R _—
La Aben “provide

M"@‘G" ) Midies dave
S , Inaneoy Inclerm e e Asbasiog A
been comfheded Oy e Joasien e!«\e%mfl““mﬂ
:2,> % Jovre a%GSJA‘:A 'R'b \0[ & QS—
s Ao & RO D s



‘([}.

o



. o @

uo-uotev i r

MAIAAL TECISOL DGED LATTED KANNATAKAL CTE-2010

. AN 31797849456

(01742} - ADRA o 3w & FRG 1 svALD FOR 3 MONTHS CHLY

PO : ADRA DIST : PURULIA

WEST BENGAL 723121 TRIA IO 5-{ slaly g i
Tel: - Fax: : L L d
al: 3261-243079 Fax: 243079 IFS Code : SBIND0D1742 DO ™M M ¥ ¥ ¥ Y

PAY \-\M magmng?fm \_\\,\?fﬁﬁ Sehall  Adeg . T URFH OR BEARER

T99 RUPEES e

oy T @00

VALID UPTO ¥ 10 LACS AT NON-HOME ERANCH

- - . -‘--w—v—-‘l
" 'SB AGCOUNT

PREFIX:
0523700006 7 Mrs. MITALI CHA ADHYAY
- MULTI-CITY CHEQUE Payable at Par at Ali Branchas of SBi Please sign above
PLES?IRE 723002504 00L 30N 33 . S
% ‘



T— PROFORMA OF FIRST APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19(1) OF THE

RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005.
1.D. No.
{for official use )

To Dadetcl Smalectoe (s¥) » Posass _
ey ASpelole Aothoot uxu:&e{\ RT1 Ack 2688 A
o M, H.’i%ﬂ.mmaom W.S-\—E‘%Q« Sehont , Adea
‘ (Name & address of the

Senior Officer acting as
First Appellate Authority)

1. ~Name of the Applicant : M;Aﬂ&.l. GJ\&G%)G?@‘L\E?-‘&. .

2. Address of the Applicant : GEF‘F g U G\ﬂ- & Wankasa ™
P-a." Adna & Punalia

3. Particulars of the Central/

State Public Information Officer: HM
(a) Name: o lksianan w\g‘&)@%
(b} Address: Nigamaas w5 ‘r%aﬂ/\ S .

Aﬁ- P sl

4 Date of submission of application
for seeking information : e .05l 18
Va
5. Date on which 28/35/40 days from 1€. 6. {2

submission of application are over:

6. Reasons for appeal:
(Pleasc indicate separately for each question)
(a) No response received within the

specified period:

{b) Aggricved by the respoase received Avaid & %Lue —? en
within the specified period Jerferma dies o

¢{c } Grounds for appeal < “'A S—{)'E’_E'\\T

4Re Aiwme i“%h-l—i@nd&.a\ .

7. Last date for filing the appeal .

8. Particulars of Information
(a) information requested gsvgefm_g T D nald
{b} Subjeet - I! « __i Ié‘% u;*ﬁ:_\
(¢} Period ’b—e’ﬂ%&@ﬂ :’g{x "

9, Afee of 18 forappeal has been deposited in vide Receipt No. Dated

{ouly il applicable) Lsaxieon eﬁxecLuﬁ .
@“aa"‘ 21-G .18
Signatided of Agpeliant

E-mail address, if any
Tel. No. (office)
{Residence)

Plac A&"\S‘ - . . :
Dlm: 21.6€-1R . Em.cu! """‘*kﬁmﬁ 47 @ %\r\g_& . Qaen’

M — 9429454121¢ .

Please attach :

4) Copy of RTI application.
(5 Copy of the response received from CPIO with which the appeliant is aggriever
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Ply.c 245 - 009 @

Migamnagar N.S. High Schoel (£H.8.)

{Gowt. Smangorad Inctitprion)
BO. - ADEA, DIST, PURULIA
PN : T23421

Duts n L OB /8

moeg No.. K1 - 132
HS Instn Cogs 1?3{334:;,*_

Menso Nen 641/;)4—/%/\;%& 3

Hepdarmster  Sovrwiasy

To

Smat. Mitali Chattapadhyay
W/0 Utpal Gangulti ,

At Kataraurigni,
P.0.-Adra,

Dist: Puruiia.

Madam,

With reference to your letter dt. 16-05-2018 I like to inform you that
your application is not made according to Rules under RTI ACT-2005 properly.
One account payee cheque of Rs. 10/ {Rupees ten only) bearing no. 465736. Dt
16/05/2018 is refunded to you.

50, you are requested to please put your such application in proper
way by observing the rules framed under RTI ACT - 2005 accordingly.

Thanking you, Yours faithfuﬂy)

Mg‘\ _ —
(SUKU é%ﬁi%BORW)

Head master
' Headmaster g
Copy forwarded for information to:- Nigamnagar N.S. High School (H. )

1. Commissioner of Education. RQ.-Adra, Dist-Puruiia

Directorate of School Edueation, Govt. of WB

Bikash Bhaban, Salt Lake City, Kolkata.
2. D.L of School {S.E.}, Purulia Nadiha-Dulmi./Purulia.
3. It Directaor, D.P.P.G.

Purta Bhaban, Salt Lake City, Kolkata

Encl.- A/C payee Cheque of Rs.19/, original.
(Sent by you)

9
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INDEX OF APPEAL

of Mr dated with CIC/SIC

Ade @ 8
1. Particulars Page Sr. No. fronv/ to @Maﬁﬂa\ D aﬁ(\)}}‘)@.\ (—&—@(m

2. Original second appeal

3. Chronology chart of RTI application

. 14,457 18
4. Copy of RTi application dated---—- witl: 3tz enclosures,
5. Copy of proof of mailing RTI application
6. DD/IPO/PS/Cash receipt for filing fees and other charges.
7. Capy of first appeal dated --2’—{—'-9-%;-‘-%#]1 its enclosures
8. Copy of proof of mailing first appeal

9. Postal A.D. card/Acknowledgement Ietter, received from CPIO/SPIO & FAA

v t4. & ¢
10. Copy of decision of CPIO/SPIO dated 1.6 18
1. Copy of decision of FAA dated .

12. Proof of mailing complaint/second appeal to CPIO/SPIO and FAA

13. Other documents in support of second appeal

Place: A&U’"
Date: (b3, O3 128

N @3'08' \2
Signature of appellant/comfplainant




,

CHRONOLOGICAL CHART OF RTI APPLICATIONK

of Mr. dated .

1. Action Date: -

v
. Application mailed to ACPIO/CPIO or ASPIO/SPIO on: .- e

o
. Application received by ACPIO/CPIO or ASPIO/SPIO on: -t 08218

[

¥}

4. Date of receipt of letter for paying charges; - ——— e e it dmi e

Ln

. Date of remitting charges to CPIO/SPIO: e e i e e a s s s

. Date of decision of CPIO/SPIO: 14. 06 18 et e e

.06 |
. Date of receipt of decision of CPIO/SPIO by appellant/complainant: -~—l§——f-g

[

=1

&2

First appeal Mailed 10 FAA R ——rrermmvrmremmemrmsmrn e e omreame s smme e e s e

9. Date of receipt of appeal by FAA: o e e e

i
10. Daters of personal hearing by FAA: e

kY
11. Date of decision of FAA: N s mmmnn i ———— o

12. Date of receipt of decision of FAA by appellant/complainant; -+- S

13. Date of Second Appeal/complaint: 38. 0818

14, Date of mailing copy of second appeal/ complaint to CPIO/SPIO & FAA. -mmemmememvammsrmmreecnen s

15. Date of mailing Second Appeal 16 CLCISPIO! mmmmmmsmmmms e e
| AA‘JLO\- ' |

0% ag. \g

< g .08 '8
@éﬁ 5

Place:

Date:

Signature of appeliant/c ainant

8-
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